Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5111JADNE#UA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

(7) Fast Interrupt Vector Register (FINTV)
The fast interrupt vector register (FINTV) is provided to speed up response to interrupts.
The FINTV register specifies a branch destination address when a fast interrupt has been generated.
2.3 Register Associated with DSP Instructions
(1) Accumulator (ACC)
The accumulator (ACC) is a 64-bit register used for DSP instructions. The accumulator is also used for the multiply and
multiply-and-accumulate instructions; EMUL, EMULU, MUL, and RMPA, in which case the prior value in the
accumulator is modified by execution of the instruction.
Use the MVTACHI and MVTACLO instructions for writing to the accumulator. The MVTACHI and MVTACLO
instructions write data to the higher-order 32 bits (bits 63 to 32) and the lower-order 32 bits (bits 31 to 0), respectively.
Use the MVFACHI and MVFACMI instructions for reading data from the accumulator. The MVFACHI and MVFACMI
instructions read data from the higher-order 32 bits (bits 63 to 32) and the middle 32 bits (bits 47 to 16), respectively.
R01DS0190EJ0130 Rev.1.30 Page 37 of 127
May 31, 2016
RX111 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7343h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 067 IPR067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7344h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 068 IPR068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7345h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 069 IPR069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7346h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 070 IPR070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7347h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 071 IPR071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7358h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 088 IPR088 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7359h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 089 IPR089 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 090 IPR090 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Ch ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 092 IPR092 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 093 IPR093 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7366h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 102 IPR102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7367h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 103 IPR103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 106 IPR106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7372h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 114 IPR114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7376h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 118 IPR118 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7379h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 121 IPR121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 123 IPR123 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 125 IPR125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 127 IPR127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7381h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 129 IPR129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7385h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 133 IPR133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7386h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 134 IPR134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 138 IPR138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 139 IPR139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 170 IPR170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ABh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 171 IPR171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 238 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 242 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 243 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 244 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 245 IPR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7500h ICU IRQ Control Register 0 IRQCR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7501h ICU IRQ Control Register 1 IRQCR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7502h ICU IRQ Control Register 2 IRQCR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7503h ICU IRQ Control Register 3 IRQCR3 8 8 2 ICLK